*

A OWON =

Week Ending
1/7/12012
1/14/2012
1/21/2012
1/28/2012
2/4/2012
2/11/2012
2/18/2012
2/25/2012
3/3/2012
3/10/2012
3/17/2012
3/24/2012
3/31/2012
4/7/2012
4/14/2012
4/21/2012
4/28/2012
5/5/2012
5/12/2012
5/19/2012
5/26/2012
YTD Total
YTD 2011

Change
% Change

Red = higher
Green = lower

REGION:
- CT,ME,NH,VT,MARI
- NY,NJ
- DE,MD,PAWV VA
- AL,FL,GAKY,MS,NC
SC,TN
- IL,IN,MI,MN,OH,WI
- AR,LA,NM,OK, TX
- I1A,KS,MO,NE
- CO,MT,ND,SD,UT, WY
- AZ,CA,HI,NV
0-1D,0R,WA

Domestic

[eNeNeNoNoNoNolNoNoNeNoNoNo)

0%

Mexico
1,270
1,947
1,439
1,799
1,424
1,829
1,430
1,004
2,090
1,797
2,097
2,209
1,622

986

22,943
-15,394
7,549
49%

Canada

January

5,589

February

5,024

March

April

May

10,613

-8,900
1,713
19%

Japan

January

3

February

955

March

April

May

958

-16

942
5887%

Line
Totals
1,270
1,947
1,439
7,391
1,424
1,829
1,430
6,983
2,090
1,797
2,097
2,209
1,622
986

0

34,514
-24,310

10,204
42%

US Equines Slaughtered 2012

Monthly From Canada

Totals

January
12,047

February
11,666

March

April

May

23,713
-17,535

6,178
35%

To Feedlot
0

[eNeNeNoNoNo oo NeoNe No No}

0%

Page 1 of 1

*

From Canada
To Slaughter
0

[eNeNeNoNoNo oo N Ne No No}

0%

*



