## **US Equines Slaughtered 2012**

\A/   =  :	<b>.</b>		0 1		Line	Monthly	From Canada	_	From Canada	_
Week Ending	Domestic	Mexico	Canada	Japan	Totals	Totals	To Feedlot	•	To Slaughter	•
1/7/2012	0	1,270			1,270		0		0	
1/14/2012	0	1,947			1,947		0		0	
1/21/2012	0	1,439	January	January	1,439	January	0		0	
1/28/2012	0	1,799	5,589	3	7,391	12,047	0		0	
2/4/2012	0	1,424			1,424		0		0	
2/11/2012	0	1,829			1,829		0		0	
2/18/2012	0	1,430	February	February	1,430	February	0		0	
2/25/2012	0	1,004	5,024	955	6,983	11,666	0		0	
3/3/2012	0	2,090			2,090		0		0	
3/10/2012	0	1,797			1,797		0		0	
3/17/2012	0	2,097			2,097		0		0	
3/24/2012	0	2,209	March	March	2,209	March	0		0	
3/31/2012	0	1,622			1,622		0		0	
4/7/2012		986			986					
4/14/2012					0					
4/21/2012			April	April	0	April				
4/28/2012			-		0	•				
5/5/2012										
5/12/2012										
5/19/2012			May	May		May				
5/26/2012			•	,		,				
YTD Total	0	22,943	10,613	958	34,514	23,713	0		0	
YTD 2011	0	-15,394	-8,900	-16	-24,310	-17,535	0		0	
Change	0	7,549	1,713	942	10,204	6,178	0		0	
•					42%	35%	0%		0%	
% Change	0%	49%	19%	5887%	42 /0	33%	0%		0%	

Red = higher

Green = lower

## \* REGION:

- 1 CT,ME,NH,VT,MA,RI
- 2 NY,NJ
- 3 DE,MD,PA,WV,VA
- 4 AL,FL,GA,KY,MS,NC SC,TN
- 5 IL,IN,MI,MN,OH,WI
- 6 AR,LA,NM,OK,TX
- 7 IA,KS,MO,NE
- 8 CO,MT,ND,SD,UT,WY
- 9 AZ,CA,HI,NV
- 10 ID,OR,WA